

## Imprint

This website is operated by Aviditi Capital Advisors Europe GmbH and its parent group ("Aviditi")

Contact	
Address:	Salvatorplatz 3 80333 Munich Germany
Telephone:	+49 178 540 5162
Email address:	info@aviditiadvisors,com
Further information on Aviditi Capital Advisors Europe GmbH:	
Management:	Patrick Langwieser, Managing director
Commercial register entry:	District Court München, HRB 270614
Value added tax ID:	DE352811676

## Responsible for website content & youth protection officer

Patrick Langwieser

## Providing investment solicitation and investment advice under the liability umbrella of AHP Capital Management GmbH

Aviditi Capital Advisors Europe GmbH provides its services in the investment brokerage of and investment advice in financial instruments within the meaning of Section 2 clause 2 no. 3 and no. 4 of the German Securities Institutions Act (Wertpapierinstitutsgesetz - WpIG) exclusively for the account and under the liability of AHP Capital Management GmbH. In this respect, AHP Capital Management GmbH acts as a tied agent of AHP Capital Management GmbH pursuant to Section 3 clause 2 WpIG. AHP Capital Management GmbH is licensed by the German Federal Financial Supervisory Authority (BaFin) pursuant to Section 15 clause 1 of the German Banking Act (WpIG) and, as a securities institution, is permitted by BaFin to provide investment brokerage and investment advisory services within the meaning of Section 2 clause 2 no. 3 and no. 4 WpIG without acquiring ownership or possession of funds or securities of clients or to acquire or sell financial instruments for its own account.

Aviditi Capital Advisors Europe GmbH is entered in the register of tied agents publicly maintained by BaFin under number 80176205 at its liability institute, AHP Capital Management GmbH. The register can be viewed at www.bafin.de.

## Further information on AHP Capital Management GmbH

Contact:	Information at https://www.ahp-cm.com/impressum
Complaints office:	Information at https://www.ahp-cm.com/beschwerdemanagement
Supervisory authority:	Information on BaFin at https://www.ahp-cm.com/impressum
Compensation scheme:	Information on the compensation scheme for securities trading companies
	(Entschädigungseinrichtung der Wertpapierhandelsunternehmen, EdW) at https://www.ahp-cm.com/impressum